502092566 10/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John T. Anderson	10/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.B. Fuller Company	
Street Address:	1200 Willow lake Blvd	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 64683	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55164-0683	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13650256

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6513559359

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-236-5603

Email: patent.dept@hbfuller.com

Correspondent Name: H.B. FULLER COMPANY Patent Department

Address Line 1: 1200 WILLOW LAKE BLVD.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 64683

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55164-0683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AU-004-US-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca J. McElhone

Total Attachments: 1

source=AU004US02Ass10122012#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029118 FRAME: 0817 .H \$40.00 15

UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No: AU-004-US-02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), **John T. Anderson**, 1288 Dunbar Way, MN 55115, United States of America; have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

KIT FOR PERFORMING ADHESIVE AUDITS AND METHOD FOR THE SAME

disclosed in my application	for United States Letter Patent filed;	
	atly herewith	,
□ on	and assigned Serial No.	; and
•	and request my attorney(s) and/or ages ate and application number of said app	nts associated with <u>Customer Number</u> lication above when known.
the laws of the State of Mi Minnesota 55164-0683, U. entire right, title, and intere	nnesota,, and having offices at 1200 S.A., hereafter referred to as Assignest in and to said invention, to said ap	mized and existing under and by virtue of Willow Lake Blvd., Box 64683, St. Paulees', are desirous of jointly acquiring the plication for any and all countries, to any t of any and all countries which may be
which is hereby acknowled assigns, the entire right, titl for any and all countries, to all countries which may be	ged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and to e and interest, legal and equitable, in any and all Letters Patent, and to any granted thereon; and the Commission	aluable consideration, the receipt of all of ransfer unto Assignee, its successors, and and to said invention, to said application y and all Design Letters Patent of any and oner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby in Letters Patent which may be granted to
Dated: 10-12-12-	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	John T. Anderson

RECORDED: 10/12/2012

PATENT REEL: 029118 FRAME: 0818